Stock Price/Next Year Earnings per Share 10.9x 12.3x 12.3x 13.1x 13.0x
Dividend Yield 2.0% 2.0% 2.3% 2.7% 2.8%
Dividend Payout Ratio 24.0% 25.7% 26.7% 38.8% 42.2%

Contribution Analysis. Keefe, Bruyette & Woods analyzed the relative contributions of Webster and FIRSTFED to the pro forma balance
sheet and income statement items of the combined entity, including assets, gross loans, loan loss reserves, intangibles, deposits, common equity,
tangible common equity, most recent quarter net interest income, most recent quarter non interest income, most recent quarter non interest
expense, 2002 calendar year GAAP net income, 2002 calendar year cash net income, estimated 2003 and 2004 calendar year GAAP net income,
estimated 2003 and 2004 calendar year cash net income and market capitalization. Keefe, Bruyette & Woods compared the relative contribution
of balance sheet and income

37

Edgar Filing: WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

statement items with the estimated pro forma ownership for FIRSTFED if the merger consideration had been 100% common stock. The results
of Keefe, Bruyette & Woods�s analysis are set forth in the following table.

Category Webster FIRSTFED

Total Assets 85% 15%
Gross Loans 86% 14%
Loan Loss Reserves 86% 14%
Intangibles 86% 14%
Total Deposits 84% 16%
Common Equity 85% 15%
Tangible Common Equity 84% 16%
MRQ Net Interest Income 87% 13%
MRQ Non Interest Income 81% 19%
MRQ Non Interest Expense 84% 16%
2002 Cash Net Income (calendar year) 88% 12%
2003 Est. GAAP Net Income (calendar year) 87% 13%
2003 Est. Cash Net Income (calendar year) 86% 14%
2004 Est. GAAP Net Income (calendar year) 88% 12%
2004 Est. Cash Net income (calendar year) 87% 13%
Ownership if selected structure was 100% Stock 81% 19%

Financial Impact Analysis. Keefe, Bruyette & Woods performed pro forma merger analysis that combined projected income statement and
balance sheet information of Webster and FIRSTFED. Assumptions regarding the accounting treatment, acquisition adjustments and cost
savings were used to calculate the financial impact that the merger would have on certain projected financial results of Webster. This analysis
indicated that the merger is expected to be accretive to estimated earnings per share in 2004, and accretive to cash earnings per share in 2004.
The analysis also indicated that the merger is expected to be accretive to Webster�s book value per share, but dilutive to Webster�s tangible book